
Internal error


Something broke. Sorry.


Internal error building query:
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in:

PREFIX parl: 
PREFIX rdf: 
PREFIX rdfs: 
PREFIX xsd: 
SELECT (COUNT(DISTINCT ?item) AS ?count)
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?___answer_0 parl:questionFirstAnswered "2018-11-19T13:00:02.12Z"^^ .
?___answer_0 parl:answerText "
The Department for Transport published the outputs of the Transport Energy Model in July 2018 alongside the Road to Zero strategy.
 
The model estimates the average tailpipe emissions of air pollutants, the greenhouse gas emissions and the energy consumption of a range of fuel, powertrain and Euro class options, which includes Euro 6 diesel and petrol engines for cars, vans, buses and heavy goods vehicles (HGVs).
 
More information on the development and outputs of the model is available here: https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/739462/transport-energy-model.pdf.
" .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_0 .
?___answer_0 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___answer_dateOfAnswer_1 .
?___answer_0 parl:answeringMember ?___answer_answeringMember_2 .
?___answer_answeringMember_2 rdfs:label  .
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___3 . }
OPTIONAL { ?item rdf:type ?___4 . }
 FILTER (?___answer_dateOfAnswer_1 >= "2018-11-19"^^)
 FILTER (?___answer_dateOfAnswer_1 )
} 


